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TABLE No. 4—continued.

STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.
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i County.
Net Expenditure
forYear ended

31st March, 1909.
Vote
No.

Item
No. Name of Work. Electorate.

Ill 980
983

Roads, etc.—continued.
Wellington Road District—continued.
Tiraumea Stream Bridge
Wangaehu Valley

Masterton
Masterton and

Maurioeville
Masterton
Castlepoint
Masterton and Wai-

rarapa South
Masterton
Featherston
Masterton
Wairarapa South ..
Masterton
Featherston

Masterton
£ s. d.

153 0 4
250 0 0

984
985
986

Waterfalls Creek Bridge
Whakataki to Castlepoint
Bismarck Road

Wairarapa
110 17 11
200 0 0
100 0 0

987
988
989
990
991
992
993
994
996
998
999

1000
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1011
1012
1015
1016
1017
1019
1022
1023
1024

Blairlogie to Homewood (£300, £1 for £1)
Cross Greek
Fernyhurst Road
Gladstone to Wharau
Homewood to Kaiwhata
HuangaroaBridge (£1 for £1)
Manuka Spur (Whakaponi Road), (£1 for £1)
Maungahuia (Kokotau) Longbush
Ngakonui
Ruakokopatuna ..
Waihakeke to Taumata
Waiohine Valley
Weraiti
Wharau toKaiwhata
Wangaehu Road (Longbush)
Woodside to Waiohine
Florida
Gladstone Road
Harris Road
Levin to Foxton ..
Levin-Kereru-Shannon
Moonshine to Whakatatu
Ngarara .. • • • •
Paraparaumu to Beach .. ... ...
Plimmerton to Pahautanui
Rahui
Rangiuru Road ..
Rikiorangi Road to Mangaone Valley Road (£1 for

£2 10s.), (on account of £1,000)
Waikanae Beach Road .. .. ...
Hayward's Ford
Hutt River Bridge (Melling Settlement), (£1 for £1)

Wairarapa South ..
Featherston

Wairarapa South ..
Masterton
Wairarapa South ..

148 15 10
93 16 3

454 15 4
350 0 0

85 5 9
250 0 0
150 0 0
199 12 6

2 2 0
128 8 3
50 0 0
96 8 0

500 0 0
98 13 10

200 0 0
100 0 0
200 0 0
250 0 0
200 0 0
150 0 0
100 0 0
80 0 0

100 0 0
58 17 11
41 12 1
35 13 0
48 9 6

500 0 0

Horowhenua Otaki'
Hutt
Horowhenua Otaki & Manawatu

Otaki
Hutt
Horowhenua
Hutt

Horowhenua

1027
1030
1032

Hutt
Borough of Lower

Hutt
Hutt

Hutt
100 0 0
90 0 0

950 0 0

1033
1036
1039

Normandale
Trentham Range Road .. . ■ ' • •Survey, acquisition, and legislation of roads, drains,

gravel-pits, tramways, &c.
Supervision
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure

incidental to the other items of the vote.
Miscellaneous works and services, including assist-

ance towards the oonstruotion and repairs of
roads, bridges, tracks, &o.

32 19 0
25 0 0
58 2 0

1040
1041

568 9 3
121 17 5

1042 239 6 4

Total—Wellington £23,975 12 3

Nelson Road District—
Elaine Bay to Hope's Section
French Pass, Admiralty Bay, and Croixelles tracks
Neudorf to Dovedale
Northam Bridge approaches (£1 for £1)
Richmond to Collingwood (Main Road)

Sounds Nelson 2 17 0
51 9 0
17 3 9
86 13 11
51 5 4

1043
1044
1047
1048
1050

Waimea Motueka
Nelson
Nelson and MotuekaWaimea, Takaka,

and Collingwood
Waimea1051

1052
1053
1054
1055
1057
1059
1061
1062

Teal Valley (Upper)
Alexander Bluff Bridge
Anahau Road
Awaroa to Totaranui
Baigent Road
Bonny Doon Road .. . • ...
Brooklyn Valley to Riwaka River
Buller River Bridge (Mount Murchison Road)
Buller River Bridge (O'Sullivan's), (on acoount of

£3,340)
Fairhall to Tadmor
Glencoe to Rameka Creek
Hope Valley bridges
Horse Terrace to Hunter's
Jeffries Road
Karaka Road (West Wanganui)
Lower Kaituna Road
Mangles Valley .. .. . ...Mokihinui River Road
Motueka River protective works .. ...
Neame Creek

Takaka
Inangahua
Collingwood
Waimea
Inangahua

Nelson
Motueka

Buller
Motueka

100 0 0
1,346 5 6

100 0 0
34 10 9
53 17 10
45 0 0

357 12 6
15 1 8

1,650 1 8
Buller

1066
1067
1068
1069
1070
1071
1072
1074
1075
1076
1079

Waimea
Takaka
Waimea
Inangahua
Collingwood

Motueka

Buller
Motueka

25 0 0
100 0 0

10 7 0
62 11 0
42 0 0
70 0 0
30 0 0

200 0 0
70 0 0
16 3 1

247 14 10

Inangahua
Buller
Waimea
Inangahua

Buller
Motueka

Buller
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