TABLE No. 4—continued.

STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.

Vote No.	Item No.	Name of Work.	County.	Electorate.	Net Expenditure for Year ended 31st March, 1909.
		ROADS, ETC.—continued.			
		Wellington Road District—continued.			£ s. d.
111	980	Tiraumea Stream Bridge	Masterton	Masterton	153 0 4
	983	Wangaehu Valley	Masterton and	"	250 0 0
		777 4 6 11 G 1 TD 11.	Mauriceville		110 17 11
	984	Waterfalls Creek Bridge	Masterton Castlepoint	Wairarapa	200 0 0
	985 986	Whakataki to Castlepoint Bismarck Road	Masterton and Wai-		100 0 0
	900	Dismarck fload	rarapa South	,,	100 0 0
p	987	Blairlogie to Homewood (£300, £1 for £1)	Masterton	,,	148 15 10
٠.	988	Cross Creek	Featherston	,,,	93 16 3
	989	Fernyhurst Road	Masterton	,,	454 15 4
	990	Gladstone to Wharau	Wairarapa South	,,	350 0 0
	991	Homewood to Kaiwhata	Masterton	,,	85 5 9
	992	Huangaroa Bridge (£1 for £1)	Featherston	••	250 0 0
	993	Manuka Spur (Whakaponi Road), (£1 for £1)	Wainana Carth	,,	$150 0 0 \\ 199 12 6$
	994	Maungahuia (Kokotau) Longbush	Wairarapa South Featherston		199 12 0
5	996	Ngakonui Ruakokopatuna	readderston	<i>"</i>	128 8 3
	998 999	Ruakokopatuna	Wairarapa South	"	50 0 0
	1000	Waiohine Valley	waitatapa bouun	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	96 8 0
	1001	Weraiti	Masterton	,,	500 0 0
	1002	Wharau to Kaiwhata	Wairarapa South	,,	98 13 10
	1003	Wangaehu Road (Longbush)		,,	200 0 0
	1004	Woodside to Waiohine	TT 1	04-1-"	100 0 0
	1005	Florida ··	Horowhenua	Otaki	200 0 0
	1006	Gladstone Road	Hutt "	,,	250 0 0 200 0 0
	1007	Harris Road	Hutt Horowhenua	Otaki & Manawatu	150 0 0
	1011	Levin Koad	Holowhenua	Otaki	100 0 0
	1012 1015	Moonshine to Whakatatu	Hutt "	,,	80 0 0
	1015	Ngarara	Horowhenua	,,	. 100 0 0
	1017	Paraparaumu to Beach	Hutt	,,	58 17 11
ing to	1019	Plimmerton to Pahautanui	,	,,	41 12 1
	1022	Rahui	Horowhenua	,,	35 13 0
	1023	Rangiuru Road	<i>"</i>		48 9 6
	1024	Rikiorangi Road to Mangaone Valley Road (£1 for	"" · " · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. "	500 0 0
		£2 10s.), (on account of £1,000)			100 0 0
	1027	Waikanae Beach Road	Hutt "	Hűtt ::	90 0 0
	1030	Hayward's Ford	Borough of Lower	,	950 0 0
	1032	Hull biver bridge (Meiring Sectionions), (32 101 21)	Hutt	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	1033	Normandale	Hutt	. "	32 19 0
•	1036	Trentham Range Road	,,	,,	25 0 0
	1039	Survey, acquisition, and legislation of roads, drains,	• •		58 2 0
		gravel-pits, tramways, &c.			568 9 3
	1040	Supervision	••		568 9 3 121 17 5
	1041	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote.	••	•••	121 1, 0
	1042	Miscellaneous works and services, including assist-			239 6 4
	1042	ance towards the construction and repairs of	•		
		roads, bridges, tracks, &c.			
		Total—Wellington	••	••	£23,975 12 3
			* *		
		NELSON ROAD DISTRICT—	× 1	Nelson	2 17 0
	1043	Elaine Bay to Hope's Section	Sounds		51 9 0
	1044	French Pass, Admiralty Bay, and Croixelles tracks Neudorf to Dovedale	Waimea	Motueka	17 3 9
	1047	Neudorf to Dovedale Northam Bridge approaches (£1 for £1)	TT COLLECTION	Nelson	86 13 11
	1048 1050	Richmond to Collingwood (Main Road)	Waimea, Takaka,	Nelson and Motueka	51 5 4
	1000	two minutes and the same of th	and Collingwood		
	1051	Teal Valley (Upper)	Waimea	Nelson	100 0 0
	1052	Alexander Bluff Bridge	, ··	Motueka	1,346 5 6
	1053	Anahau Road	// // // // // // // // // // // // //	,,	100 0 0
	1054	Awaroa to Totaranui	Takaka	Buller	34 10 9 53 17 10
	1055	Baigent Road	Inangahua	Motueka	45 0 0
	1057	Bonny Doon Road Brooklyn Valley to Riwaka River	Waimea	WIOTUGE	357 12 6
	1059 1061	Buller River Bridge (Mount Murchison Road)	Inangahua	Buller	15 1 8
	1061	Buller River Bridge (O'Sullivan's), (on account of	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1,650 1 8
	1002	£3,340)		2	
	1066	Fairhall to Tadmor	Waimea	Motueka	25 0 0
	1067	Glencoe to Rameka Creek	Takaka	,,	100 0 0
	1068	Hope Valley bridges	Waimea	Dullon	10 7 0
	1069	Horse Terrace to Hunter's	Inangahua	Buller Motueka	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
	1070	Jeffries Road Karaka Road (West Wanganui)	Collingwood		70 0 0
		Karaka Road (West Wanganui)	. "	. "	30 0 0
	1071	T Toitune Dood			
	1072	Lower Kaituna Road	Inangahua	Buller	200 0 0
į	$\begin{array}{c} 1072 \\ 1074 \end{array}$	Lower Kaituna Road	Inangahua Buller		200 0 0 70 0 0
į	1072	Lower Kaituna Road	Inangahua	Buller	200 0 0